盛光科技股份有限公司
Most I & T Corporation
IDE Flash Disk
SI Series
Product Specification
V1.0
盛光科技股份有限公司
Most I & T Corporation

Most I & T Corporation
Page 32
8 Ordering Information
8.1 2.5 inch Form Factor
Capacity Standard Temp. Wide Temp.
128MB2 IFD-25SI128MBCFX1 IFD-25SI128MBIFX1
256MB IFD-25SI256MBCFX1 IFD-25SI256MBIFX1
512MB IFD-25SI512MBCFX1 IFD-25SI512MBIFX1
1GB IFD-25SI001GBCFX1 IFD-25SI001GBIFX1
2GB IFD-25SI002GBCFX1 IFD-25SI002GBIFX1
4GB IFD-25SI004GBCFX1 IFD-25SI004GBIFX1
8GB IFD-25SI008GBCFX1 IFD-25SI008GBIFX1
16GB IFD-25SI016GBCFX1 IFD-25SI016GBIFX1
32GB IFD-25SI032GBCFX1 IFD-25SI032GBIFX1
64GB3 IFD-25SI064GBCFX1
Notes:
(1) X1: Transfer Mode (P: PIO Mode 4  U: UDMA Mode)
(2) 128MB device only for SLC Flash.
(3) 64GB device only for MLC Flash.
8.2 1.8 inch Form Factor
Capacity Standard Temp. Wide Temp.
128MB2 IFD-18SI128MBCFX1 IFD-18SI128MBIFX1
256MB IFD-18SI256MBCFX1 IFD-18SI256MBIFX1
512MB IFD-18SI512MBCFX1 IFD-18SI512MBIFX1
1GB IFD-18SI001GBCFX1 IFD-18SI001GBIFX1
2GB IFD-18SI002GBCFX1 IFD-18SI002GBIFX1
4GB IFD-18SI004GBCFX1 IFD-18SI004GBIFX1
8GB IFD-18SI008GBCFX1 IFD-18SI008GBIFX1
16GB IFD-18SI016GBCFX1 IFD-18SI016GBIFX1
32GB IFD-18SI032GBCFX1 IFD-18SI032GBIFX1
64GB3 IFD-18SI064GBCFX1
Notes:
(1) X1: Transfer Mode (P: PIO Mode 4  U: UDMA Mode)
(2) 128MB device only for SLC Flash.
(3) 64GB device only for MLC Flash.
盛光科技股份有限公司
Most I & T Corporation
Page 33
8.3 Product Number decoder
X1X2X3-X4X5X6X7X8X9X10X11X12X13X14X15
X1X2X3: Product Name
 IFD: IDE Flash Disk
X13: Operation Temperature
 C: Standard Temperature(0~+70℃)
 I: Wide Temperature(-40℃~+85℃)
X4X5: Form Factor
 25: 2.5 inch form factor
 18: 1.8 inch form factor
X14: Disk Mode
 F: Fixed Disk Mode
 R: Removable Disk Mode
X6X7: Product Type
 SI: SMI-SM2231
X15: Transfer Mode
 P: PIO Mode 4
 U: UDMA Mode4
X8X9X10X11X12: Product Capacity
 128MB: 128M Byte
 256MB: 256M Byte
 512MB: 512M Byte
 001GB: 1G Byte
 002GB: 2G Byte
 004GB: 4G Byte
 008GB: 8G Byte
 016GB: 16G Byte
 032GB: 32G Byte
 064GB: 64G Byte